Trading Symbols
CNSX: NVG

Deutsche Borse, Frankfurt: 3NVN Germany: WKN A1JVHM/ ISIN CA6315202029

Website: www.nassvalleygateway.com

NEWS RELEASE

CORPORATE UPDATE

Richmond, BC, Canada - September 24, 2014

Nass Valley Gateway Ltd. (the "Company" or "Nass Valley") wishes to announce that at its Annual General Meeting (the "AGM") held Tuesday, September 23, 2014, Messrs. Melvin Stevens, Andrew von Kursell, John Patrick Copeland and Dieter Peter were re-elected as Directors of the Company and Manning Elliott LLP, Chartered Accountants were reappointed as the Company's auditors. The Company's shareholders also passed the resolution ratifying the Company's stock option plan, which is a rolling 10% plan.

At the board meeting held immediately after the AGM, the following officers and committee members were appointed:

Officers

President & CEO Dieter Peter
Interim Chief Financial Officer Andrew von Kursell
Corporate Secretary Michael Kelm

Audit Committee Environmental and Safety Committee

Andrew von Kursell, Chairman James Elliott
Melvin Stevens Bert Kelm
John Patrick Copeland Dieter Peter

Advisory Committee

Bert Kelm Alan Moore
James Elliott Rick Morrison
Dr. Mory Ghomshei Eric Peter-Kaiser

Lawrence Chen

The Board of Directors also approved a resolution to cancel 714,991 stock options held by the Directors and with an original expiry date of November 8, 2015. The Company will file the appropriate notice accordingly.

ABOUT NASS VALLEY GATEWAY LTD.

Since 2011, Nass Valley is primarily focused on developing, marketing and establishing environmentally responsible Energy Converting and Waste Disposal Technology, through its subsidiary, Global Environomic Systems Corp. ("GSC"). The Company is devoted to building value for their shareholders and employees, contributing to the improvement of the communities in which they operate through employment creation, and implementing sustainable practices designed to preserve and enhance our environment.

For further information please contact:

Dieter Peter, President & CEO, Phone: 604-278-1132

The CSE has not reviewed, and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the contents of this news release